

## Omelette sausage with tomato relish panini

A light Ciabatta Panini filled with Omelette and Sausage and topped with a Tomato Relish. May contain nuts is stated on the labels until october 2022.



### INGREDIENTS

Panini [Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sourdough (Fermented WHEAT Flour, Water), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Yeast, WHEAT GLUTEN, Malted WHEAT Flour, Sunflower Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)], Omelette (20%) [EGG, MILK, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Thickener (E415), Pepper], Sausage Planks (20%) [Pork, Water, Rusk (WHEAT Flour, Salt, Raising Agent (E503), Pork Rind, Pork Fat, Potato Starch, Salt, Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil, Stabiliser (E451)), Spices, Pork Collagen Casing, Spice Extract, Antioxidant (E301)], Tomato Relish (10%) [Tomato, Vinegar, Sugar, Onions, Sultanas, Tomato Puree, Sea Salt, MUSTARD Seed, Spices].

### LOGISTICS

ART. NO	13148
WEIGHT (G)	205
PACKAGING	Clear film
UNITS/CASE	22
CASE SIZE (WxLxH)	33x28x21
CASES/PALLET	96
PALLET HIGHT (CM)	183
GTIN CASE	5038438015377

### STORAGE

FROZEN -18°C	365 DAYS
CHILLED IN PACKAGING	4 DAYS
CHILLED	DAYS

### ALLERGENS

<b>YES</b>	GLUTEN	SESAME	CELERY	LUPIN
<b>YES</b>	MILK	PEANUTS	FISH	SULPHITES
	SOYBEANS	NUTS	CRUSTACEANS	MOLLUSCS
<b>YES</b>	EGGS	<b>YES</b>	MUSTARD	

### TYPE OF NUTS

PECANS	WALNUTS	BRAZIL NUTS	HAZELNUTS
ALMONDS	CASHEWS	MACADAMIA	PISTACHIO

### PREPARATION

Remove the packaging and make sure the product is completely thawed before heating. For best results, use your own High Speed Oven. Please contact Danora for settings if required. Alternatively, please use ONE of the following options: 1. Microwave for 1 min followed by pressgrill for 2-4 min at 280°C. 2. Microwave for 1 min followed by preheated conventional oven at 180° 4-6 minutes. 3. Heat in a preheated conventional oven at 190°C for 6-10 minutes, or until product is hot throughout. \*The heating times stated are only guidelines due to variations in the type equipment used. Heating times quoted are from a fully thawed state, unless specifically stated otherwise.

### NUTRITIONAL VALUES PER 100 G / PER PRODUCT

Energy KJ	955	1958
Energy Kcal	228	467,4
Fat	6,6 g	13,53 g
of which saturated	1,9 g	3,895 g
Carbohydrates	30,2 g	61,91 g
of which sugar	4,9 g	10,05 g
Protein	11,2 g	22,96 g
Salt	1,10 g	2,255 g

### DIET

VEGETARIAN	
VEGAN	
HALAL	
KOSCHER	